

Oriola appoints Tuomas Tiilikainen as Chief Supply Chain Officer

Oriola Corporation Stock Exchange Release 7 October 2024 at 9:30 a.m. EEST

Oriola appoints Tuomas Tiilikainen as Chief Supply Chain Officer

Tuomas Tiilikainen (M. Sc. Engineering) has been appointed as Oriola's Chief Supply Chain Officer (CSCO) and member of the Oriola Management Team. Tuomas Tiilikainen will assume his role as CSCO latest in April 2025. Tiilikainen joins the company from the position of Chief Supply Chain Officer at Lindex Group.

"It is a great pleasure to welcome Tuomas to the Oriola team. With his extensive experience in successfully driving major changes, digitalising supply chains and implementing efficiency improvements, Tuomas is a valuable addition to our team. At Oriola, we are on a journey to become the leading specialist in the wholesale of pharmaceuticals and health products. This journey includes the strategically important investment to renew our enterprise resource planning (ERP) and warehouse management systems during 2025-2027. Tuomas will play a crucial role in executing this investment and enhancing Oriola's overall efficiency," comments Oriola's CEO Katarina Gabrielson.

"I am very excited about this opportunity to join Oriola and be part of an organisation with such a significant impact on society. I look forward to working closely with talented teams and to deliver on Oriola's strategic priorities and contribute to the company's success," comments Tuomas Tiilikainen.

Oriola's Management Team will from Q2 2025 consist of the following members:

- Katarina Gabrielson, CEO
- · Mats Danielsson, CFO
- · Hannes Hasselrot, Chief Commercial Officer
- · Niklas Lindholm, Chief People Officer
- Mikael Nurmi, Chief Digital Officer
- Petter Sandström, General Counsel
- · Tuomas Tiilikainen, Chief Supply Chain Officer

Katarina Gabrielson CEO

CV – Tuomas Tiilikainen Born 1984 M. Sc. (Engineering) Finnish citizen

Primary career

2022-present, Lindex Group, Stockmann division, Chief Supply Chain Officer 2018-2022, Fiskars, Director, Logistics Europe & Australia 2015-2018, Fiskars, Manager, Global Supply Chain Development

2013-2015, Fiskars, Global Process Owner, Warehousing and Distribution & Sourcing 2008-2013, various positions within logistics and warehousing

Further information:

Katarina Gabrielson, CEO tel. +46 72 234 8809

email: katarina.gabrielson@oriola.com

Mikael Wegmüller VP, Communications and Sustainability tel. +356 40 7762 314

email: mikael.wegmuller@oriola.com

Distribution:

Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd. Key media